1 Infant Deaths 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019|TOTAL
a. Stillbirths Records not available 6 13 16 7 8 10 13 9 2 84
b. Neonatal Records not available 1 2 1 1 1 0 3 1 10
C. Post neonatal Records not available
d. Babies who suffered serious harm Records not available 3 1 * see below * see below 1 4 2 3 14
e. Causes of death Not recorded on the Trust's database.
f. Break of a - e by infant's ethnicity Not recorded on the Trust's database.

TOTAL 10 [ 16 | 17 8] 10] 14 ] 18 | 13] 106
2 Serious Untoward Incidents 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019|TOTAL
a. Total (Externally reported) Records not available 2 1 1 2 4 4 1 4 19
b. Led to death * see below
C. Breakdown of deaths by ethnicity
d. Led to civil action
e. Breakdown of SUI by ethnicity
3 Maternal Deaths 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019|TOTAL
a. Total 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 7
b. Ethnicity ** see below

*k

We can confirm that we do hold information falling within the description specified in your request. However, we have estimated that the cost of complying with your request would exceed the appropriate limit as set out in the Freedom
of Information and Data Protection (Appropriate Limit and Fees) Regulations 2004.

The limit set down by the regulations for public authorities is £450, which amounts to a maximum of 18 hours of search and retrieval time charged at £25 per hour, the hourly rate also specified in the regulations.

We consider that it would take in excess of 18 hours to retrieve and extract the information as this would mean checking through individual documents for the information requested. Subsequently, it would cost more than £450, the limit
specified in the regulations, to provide the information.

Under section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 we are therefore not obliged to provide the information that you have asked for unless the fee is paid and we will not be processing your request further unless we hear from you

within 3 months.

However if you are able to refine the request that you have made then it may be that this would fall below the £450 limit as laid out under the regulations.

| can confirm the Trust holds the information requested, however, this information is exempt under s.40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

As a result of the low numbers involved there is a risk of the patient being identified. This is an absolute exemptio and there is no need for the Trust to consider the public interest test.




